504162241 01/04/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4208917

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES ALLEN			12/20/2016	
ROSELD V. LAGUATA	N		12/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CRAYOLA, LLC			
Street Address:	1100 CHURCH LANE			
City:	EASTON			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18044-0431			
	S Total: 1			
		Nume le cu	_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15382063		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		(816)421-5547		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	be sent to f provideo			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to f provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8164746550	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8164746550 tburke@shb.com	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8164746550 tburke@shb.com ALISON L. ERICKSON, SHOOK HAP	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8164746550 tburke@shb.com ALISON L. ERICKSON, SHOOK HAF 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8164746550 tburke@shb.com ALISON L. ERICKSON, SHOOK HAF 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8164746550 tburke@shb.com ALISON L. ERICKSON, SHOOK HAF 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 8164746550 tburke@shb.com ALISON L. ERICKSON, SHOOK HAF 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108 HALC.236580 TRACI M. BURKE	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be standing to the standing of the	ent via US Mail.	

source=HALC_236580_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, James Allen and Roseld V. Laguatan ("ASSIGNORS"), hereby declare that we are the original inventors of the invention entitled

TOY KNITTING DEVICE

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 15/382,063, filed December 16, 2016.

CRAYOLA, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1100 Church Lane, Easton, Pennsylvania 18044-0431, desires to acquire an interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said CRAYOLA, LLC the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to, and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application; in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, and continuations; in, to, and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to, and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to, and under any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said applications of said foreign-filed applications; in, to, and under any

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040837 FRAME: 0850

any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and in, to, and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CRAYOLA, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this _201h day of _ Access ber ____, 20/6.

James Allen

EXECUTED this 22 day of DOCEMBER 2016. Rocers

Roseld V. Laguatan

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/04/2017